Pikeville (Ky.) (2-0) -vs- WVU Tech (2-3)
11/24/20 at Beckley, WV

Date: 11/24/20 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;;g?:Bi;i?eS"\"WV Pikeville (Ky.) 14| 10| 18] 18| 69

Notes: WVU Tech 18 14 14 18 64

Pikeville (Ky.) 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

52  Brianna Burbridge * 31 6-14 0-0 5-7 8-4 12 3 3 3 0] 4 17

30 Sierra Feltner * 35 6-11 2-4 2-2 0-0 0 2 2 3 0 1 16

10 Mary Englert * 33 6-13 0-4 1-2 2-3 5 1 2 5 0 2 13

11  Alexis Reed * 27 1-5 0-1 7-8 0-2 2 1 (0] 5 0 4 9

32 Morgan Stamper * 24 2-10 0-1 1-2 6-1 7 3 0 5 1 2 5

™ TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 (0} 0 0

21 Bailey Frazier 14 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

35 Zaria Hollier 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 1 1 1 2

12  Fatma Ouinet 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 3 0 0 2

03  Hailey Free 18 0-1 0-1 0-0 4-2 6 1 3 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-63 3-14 16-21 21-21 42 18 10 26 2 14 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-17 29.41 % 1-5 20.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-10 70.00 % 1-2 50.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 8-20 40.00 % 1-3 33.33% 1-2 50.00 %

4th Quarter 5-16 31.25 % 0-4 0.00 % 8-11 72.73 %

Total 25-63 39.7 % 3-14 21.4% 16-21 76.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 O

WVU Tech 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 ShanEttine Butler * 37 7-18 0-2 2-4 2-2 4 3 7 5 (0] 1 16

10 Alexandria Gray * 32 4-12 0-5 6-9 0-4 4 1 1 4 1 1 14

23  Brittney Justice * 36 4-13 0-4 2-2 5-2 7 2 2 5 (0] 2 10

03 Brianna Ball * 14 4-6 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 3 0 4 1 0 8

32  Whittney Justice * 18 2-8 1-4 0-0 2-0 2 3 0 3 0 0 5

™ TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 (0] (0] 0 0

13 Makayla Jones 26 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 (0] 1 4

02 Emilee Whitt 3 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 (0] 0 3

15 Eugenia Marcelli 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 3 0 1 (0] 0 2

20 Chelsea Little 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] (0] 0 2

22  Alyssa Taylor 22  0-4 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 4 0 0 1 0
Totals - 201 26-67 2-17 10-15 20-15 3% 16 15 24 2 6 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-17 47.06 % 1-4 25.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-15 33.33% 0-5 0.00 % 4-8 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-19 26.32 % 1-6 16.67 % 3-3 100.00 %

4th Quarter 8-16 50.00 % 0-2 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 26-67 38.8 % 2-17 11.8% 10-15 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: O times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 17

Bench Points: 11

Largest Lead: 0 O



VISITORS: Pikeville (Ky.)

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin

HOME TEAM: WVU Tech

SUB STARTER by ENGLERT,MARY

SUB STARTER by REED,ALEXIS

SUB STARTER by FELTNER,SIERRA
SUB STARTER by STAMPER,MORGAN
SUB STARTER by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA

TURNOVER by ENGLERT,MARY

STEAL by STAMPER,MORGAN

MISS 2PTR by REED,ALEXIS
REBOUND OFF by STAMPER,MORGAN
MISS 2PTR by STAMPER,MORGAN

GOOD 2PTR by STAMPER,MORGAN
ASSIST by FELTNER,SIERRA

MISS 2PTR by STAMPER,MORGAN
REBOUND OFF by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA
GOOD 2PTR by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA

MISS 3PTR by REED,ALEXIS

REBOUND OFF by STAMPER,MORGAN
FOUL PERSONAL by STAMPER,MORGAN
TURNOVER by STAMPER,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 2PTR by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA
REBOUND OFF by STAMPER,MORGAN
MISS 3PTR by STAMPER,MORGAN
REBOUND OFF by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA
GOOD 3PTR by FELTNER,SIERRA
ASSIST by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA
TURNOVER by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA

MISS 3PTR by ENGLERT,MARY

GOOD 2PTR by REED,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:49
09:49
09:49
09:47

09:43
09:34
09:34
09:25

08:57

08:53

08:35
08:33
08:24
08:24
08:01
07:59
07:59
07:32
07:32
07:32
07:32
07:32
07:15

07:11

07:06
06:54
06:51
06:19
06:01

05:43

05:29
05:11

0-2
2-2

2-5

4-5

7-5

-7

9-7

H2

H3

H1

V2

V2

SUB STARTER by BUTLER,SHANETTINE
SUB STARTER by BALL,BRIANNA

SUB STARTER by GRAY,ALEXANDRIA
SUB STARTER by JUSTICE,BRITTNEY
SUB STARTER by JUSTICE,WHITTNEY

TURNOVER by JUSTICE,WHITTNEY

REBOUND DEF by JUSTICE,BRITTNEY
MISS 2PTR by JUSTICE,BRITTNEY
REBOUND OFF by BALL,BRIANNA
GOOD 2PTR by BALL,BRIANNA

MISS 2PTR by JUSTICE,BRITTNEY
REBOUND OFF by JUSTICE,BRITTNEY
GOOD 3PTR by JUSTICE,WHITTNEY
ASSIST by JUSTICE,BRITTNEY

FOUL PERSONAL by BALL,BRIANNA
TURNOVER by BALL,BRIANNA

MISS 3PTR by GRAY,ALEXANDRIA
FOUL PERSONAL by BALL,BRIANNA
TURNOVER by BALL,BRIANNA

SUB IN by TAYLOR,ALYSSA
SUB OUT by BALL,BRIANNA

MISS 2PTR by BUTLER,SHANETTINE

TURNOVER by GRAY,ALEXANDRIA
REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,SHANETTINE
GOOD 2PTR by JUSTICE,BRITTNEY
ASSIST by TAYLOR,ALYSSA

MISS 3PTR by JUSTICE,WHITTNEY



MISS 2PTR by ENGLERT,MARY
REBOUND OFF by ENGLERT,MARY
GOOD 2PTR by ENGLERT,MARY

REBOUND DEF by REED,ALEXIS
FOUL PERSONAL by REED,ALEXIS
TURNOVER by REED,ALEXIS

MISS 2PTR by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA
REBOUND OFF by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA
MISS 2PTR by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA
REBOUND OFF by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA

GOOD FT by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA
GOOD FT by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA
SUB IN by HOLLIER,ZARIA

SUB OUT by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA

TURNOVER by HOLLIER,ZARIA

REBOUND DEF by STAMPER,MORGAN
MISS 3PTR by FELTNER,SIERRA

FOUL PERSONAL by HOLLIER,ZARIA

TURNOVER by FELTNER,SIERRA

MISS 2PTR by HOLLIER,ZARIA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by REED,ALEXIS

MISS FT by STAMPER,MORGAN
GOOD FT by STAMPER,MORGAN

TURNOVER by STAMPER,MORGAN

2nd Play By Play

11-7

11-9

12-9
12-9

13-10

13-12

13-14

14-14
14-16

14-18

V 4

V2

V3
V3

V3

Vi

H1

H2

H4

MISS 3PTR by GRAY,ALEXANDRIA

SUB IN by JONES,MAKAYLA

SUB OUT by GRAY,ALEXANDRIA

SUB IN by MARCELLI,EUGENIA

SUB OUT by JUSTICE,WHITTNEY
GOOD 2PTR by BUTLER,SHANETTINE

FOUL PERSONAL by MARCELLI,EUGENIA

TURNOVER by MARCELLI,EUGENIA

MISS 2PTR by BUTLER,SHANETTINE
REBOUND OFF by JUSTICE,BRITTNEY
MISS 2PTR by BUTLER,SHANETTINE
REBOUND OFF by JONES,MAKAYLA
MISS 2PTR by JUSTICE,BRITTNEY

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ALYSSA

MISS FT by BUTLER,SHANETTINE
GOOD FT by BUTLER,SHANETTINE

GOOD 2PTR by MARCELLI,EUGENIA
ASSIST by BUTLER,SHANETTINE

STEAL by JUSTICE,BRITTNEY

GOOD 2PTR by JUSTICE,BRITTNEY
ASSIST by BUTLER,SHANETTINE

FOUL PERSONAL by MARCELLI,EUGENIA
SUB IN by GRAY,ALEXANDRIA

SUB OUT by MARCELLI,EUGENIA

GOOD 2PTR by JUSTICE,BRITTNEY
ASSIST by BUTLER,SHANETTINE

STEAL by TAYLOR,ALYSSA
GOOD 2PTR by JONES,MAKAYLA
ASSIST by TAYLOR,ALYSSA

VISITORS: Pikeville (Ky.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: WVU Tech
SUB STARTER by FREE,HAILEY 10:00
SUB STARTER by ENGLERT,MARY 10:00
SUB STARTER by STAMPER,MORGAN 10:00



SUB STARTER by FRAZIER,BAILEY 10:00

SUB STARTER by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA 10:00
10:00 SUB STARTER by JUSTICE,BRITTNEY
10:00 SUB STARTER by BUTLER,SHANETTINE
10:00 SUB STARTER by JONES,MAKAYLA
10:00 SUB STARTER by TAYLOR,ALYSSA
10:00 SUB STARTER by GRAY,ALEXANDRIA

09:46 14-20 H 6 GOOD 2PTR by GRAY,ALEXANDRIA
-- ASSIST by TAYLOR,ALYSSA

FOUL PERSONAL by STAMPER,MORGAN 09:34
TURNOVER by STAMPER,MORGAN 09:34
09:22 MISS 2PTR by GRAY,ALEXANDRIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by OUINET,FATMA 09:22
SUB OUT by STAMPER,MORGAN 09:22
GOOD 3PTR by FRAZIER,BAILEY 09:05 17-20 H3

ASSIST by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA --
08:49 17-22 H5 GOOD 2PTR by JONES,MAKAYLA
-- ASSIST by GRAY,ALEXANDRIA

MISS 2PTR by OUINET,FATMA 08:32
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 2PTR by OUINET,FATMA 08:26 19-22 H3
ASSIST by ENGLERT,MARY --
08:24 TURNOVER by GRAY,ALEXANDRIA
TURNOVER by OUINET,FATMA 08:19
FOUL PERSONAL by OUINET,FATMA 08:04

07:59 19-24 HS5 GOOD 2PTR by BUTLER,SHANETTINE
-- ASSIST by JONES,MAKAYLA

TURNOVER by OUINET,FATMA 07:44
SUB IN by FELTNER,SIERRA 07:44
SUB OUT by ENGLERT,MARY 07:44
FOUL PERSONAL by OUINET,FATMA 07:34
SUB IN by HOLLIER,ZARIA 07:34
SUB OUT by OUINET,FATMA 07:34
07:34 19-25 H6 GOOD FT by GRAY,ALEXANDRIA
07:34 MISS FT by GRAY,ALEXANDRIA
REBOUND DEF by FREE,HAILEY --
TURNOVER by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA 07:28
07:28 SUB IN by JUSTICE,WHITTNEY
07:28 SUB OUT by JUSTICE,BRITTNEY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:28
FOUL PERSONAL by HOLLIER,ZARIA 07:21
07:13 MISS FT by GRAY,ALEXANDRIA
07:13 MISS FT by GRAY,ALEXANDRIA
REBOUND DEF by HOLLIER,ZARIA --
TURNOVER by FELTNER,SIERRA 07:04
06:53 TURNOVER by BUTLER,SHANETTINE
STEAL by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA 06:53
TURNOVER by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA 06:50
06:50 STEAL by JONES,MAKAYLA
06:31 MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,SHANETTINE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:29 SUB IN by LITTLE,CHELSEA
06:29 SUB OUT by GRAY,ALEXANDRIA
06:08 MISS 3PTR by LITTLE,CHELSEA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 2PTR by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA 05:40 21-25 H4
05:12 MISS 2PTR by BUTLER,SHANETTINE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
05:12 FOUL PERSONAL by BUTLER,SHANETTINE
05:12 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 2PTR by HOLLIER,ZARIA 04:49 23-25 H2



ASSIST by FREE,HAILEY

GOOD 2PTR by FELTNER,SIERRA
ASSIST by FREE,HAILEY

TURNOVER by FELTNER,SIERRA

REBOUND DEF by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA
GOOD 2PTR by FRAZIER,BAILEY

REBOUND DEF by FREE,HAILEY
SUB IN by ENGLERT,MARY
SUB OUT by FELTNER,SIERRA
MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER,BAILEY

FOUL PERSONAL by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA

SUB IN by REED,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by FREE,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by ENGLERT,MARY

GOOD FT by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA
GOOD FT by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA

BLOCK by HOLLIER,ZARIA
REBOUND DEF by HOLLIER,ZARIA

TURNOVER by ENGLERT,MARY

STEAL by REED,ALEXIS

GOOD FT by REED,ALEXIS
GOOD FT by REED,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA
MISS 2PTR by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA
REBOUND OFF by ENGLERT,MARY
GOOD 2PTR by ENGLERT,MARY

STEAL by HOLLIER,ZARIA
TURNOVER by REED,ALEXIS
FOUL PERSONAL by HOLLIER,ZARIA

SUB IN by FELTNER,SIERRA

SUB OUT by HOLLIER,ZARIA

FOUL PERSONAL by ENGLERT,MARY
TURNOVER by ENGLERT,MARY

STEAL by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA

04:39
04:16
04:00
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:23
03:16
02:55
02:51
02:51
02:44
02:32
02:32
02:32
02:32
02:32

02:30
02:19
02:14
02:14
01:57
01:57
01:57
01:32
01:32
01:27
01:27
01:25
01:25
01:25
01:25
01:25
01:04

01:01

00:54
00:52
00:38
00:38
00:36
00:19
00:19
00:19
00:19
00:19
00:08
00:08
00:01
00:01

23-27
25-27

25-29

27-29

27-30

28-30
28-30

30-30
30-30

33-30

33-31
33-31

H 4
H2

H4

H2

H3

H2
H2

V3

V2
V2

GOOD 2PTR by JUSTICE,WHITTNEY

GOOD 2PTR by BUTLER,SHANETTINE
SUB IN by GRAY,ALEXANDRIA
SUB OUT by JONES,MAKAYLA
SUB IN by JUSTICE,BRITTNEY

SUB OUT by LITTLE,CHELSEA
MISS 2PTR by JUSTICE,BRITTNEY

MISS 3PTR by JUSTICE,WHITTNEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by BUTLER,SHANETTINE
MISS FT by BUTLER,SHANETTINE
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,SHANETTINE
MISS 3PTR by JUSTICE,WHITTNEY

FOUL PERSONAL by JUSTICE,WHITTNEY

MISS 2PTR by JUSTICE,WHITTNEY

FOUL PERSONAL by JUSTICE,WHITTNEY

STEAL by GRAY,ALEXANDRIA
TURNOVER by JUSTICE,WHITTNEY

FOUL PERSONAL by JUSTICE,WHITTNEY

SUB IN by JONES,MAKAYLA
SUB OUT by JUSTICE,WHITTNEY

MISS 3PTR by GRAY,ALEXANDRIA
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,ALYSSA
MISS 2PTR by TAYLOR,ALYSSA

TURNOVER by BUTLER,SHANETTINE

GOOD FT by GRAY,ALEXANDRIA

GOOD FT by GRAY,ALEXANDRIA

TURNOVER by BUTLER,SHANETTINE



VISITORS: Pikeville (Ky.)

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: WVU Tech

SUB STARTER by ENGLERT,MARY

SUB STARTER by REED,ALEXIS

SUB STARTER by FELTNER,SIERRA
SUB STARTER by STAMPER,MORGAN
SUB STARTER by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA

TURNOVER by REED,ALEXIS

STEAL by FELTNER,SIERRA
GOOD 2PTR by FELTNER,SIERRA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD 2PTR by STAMPER,MORGAN
ASSIST by ENGLERT,MARY

STEAL by REED,ALEXIS
MISS 2PTR by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA

STEAL by ENGLERT,MARY
GOOD 2PTR by ENGLERT,MARY

REBOUND DEF by REED,ALEXIS

GOOD 2PTR by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA
ASSIST by FELTNER,SIERRA

MISS 2PTR by STAMPER,MORGAN

STEAL by ENGLERT,MARY
MISS 2PTR by ENGLERT,MARY

STEAL by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA
GOOD 2PTR by ENGLERT,MARY
ASSIST by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA

BLOCK by STAMPER,MORGAN

MISS 2PTR by STAMPER,MORGAN
REBOUND OFF by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:50
09:25
09:22
09:22
09:19
08:57

08:33
08:19
08:19
08:16
08:16
08:03
08:03
07:58
07:32

07:23
07:21
07:14
07:14
07:01
07:01
06:52
06:52
06:49
06:25
06:25
06:22
06:17
06:17
06:13

05:58

05:52
05:52

05:43

05:39

35-32 V3
37-32 V5
39-32 V7
41-32 V9
43-32 V11
43-35 V8

SUB STARTER by BUTLER,SHANETTINE
SUB STARTER by GRAY,ALEXANDRIA
SUB STARTER by JUSTICE,BRITTNEY
SUB STARTER by JUSTICE,WHITTNEY
SUB STARTER by BALL,BRIANNA

MISS 2PTR by JUSTICE,WHITTNEY
REBOUND OFF by BALL,BRIANNA
TURNOVER by BALL,BRIANNA

MISS 2PTR by BALL,BRIANNA

TURNOVER by BUTLER,SHANETTINE

BLOCK by GRAY,ALEXANDRIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by JUSTICE,BRITTNEY

MISS 2PTR by BUTLER,SHANETTINE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by WHITT,EMILEE

SUB OUT by BUTLER,SHANETTINE
FOUL PERSONAL by BALL,BRIANNA
TURNOVER by BALL,BRIANNA
SUB IN by TAYLOR,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by BALL,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by GRAY,ALEXANDRIA
TURNOVER by WHITT,EMILEE

REBOUND DEF by GRAY,ALEXANDRIA
TURNOVER by JUSTICE,BRITTNEY

MISS 3PTR by GRAY,ALEXANDRIA
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,ALYSSA
MISS 2PTR by TAYLOR,ALYSSA

REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,ALYSSA
GOOD 3PTR by WHITT,EMILEE
ASSIST by TAYLOR,ALYSSA



GOOD 2PTR by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA 05:37 45-35 V10

05:21 MISS 2PTR by TAYLOR,ALYSSA
-- REBOUND OFF by JUSTICE,WHITTNEY
05:14 MISS 2PTR by JUSTICE,WHITTNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by JUSTICE,BRITTNEY
05:13 45-37 V8 GOOD 2PTR by JUSTICE,BRITTNEY

GOOD 2PTR by FELTNER,SIERRA 04:52 47-37 V10
04:38 MISS 2PTR by GRAY,ALEXANDRIA
-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,ALYSSA
04:34 MISS 2PTR by TAYLOR,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA --
MISS 2PTR by STAMPER,MORGAN 04:21
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ALYSSA
FOUL PERSONAL by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA 04:19
SUB IN by FREE,HAILEY 04:19
SUB OUT by REED,ALEXIS 04:19
04:19 SUB IN by BUTLER,SHANETTINE
04:19 SUB OUT by WHITT,EMILEE
04:19 SUB IN by JONES,MAKAYLA
04:19 SUB OUT by GRAY,ALEXANDRIA
04:19 SUB IN by MARCELLI,EUGENIA
04:19 SUB OUT by JUSTICE,WHITTNEY
04:10 47-39 V8 GOOD 2PTR by BUTLER,SHANETTINE
03:46 FOUL PERSONAL by MARCELLI,EUGENIA
MISS FT by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA 03:46
GOOD FT by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA 03:46 48-39 V9
SUB IN by HOLLIER,ZARIA 03:46
SUB OUT by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA 03:46
03:32 MISS 3PTR by JUSTICE,BRITTNEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 2PTR by STAMPER,MORGAN 03:12
REBOUND OFF by STAMPER,MORGAN --
TURNOVER by STAMPER,MORGAN 03:11
02:53 MISS 3PTR by JUSTICE,BRITTNEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by OUINET,FATMA 02:53
SUB OUT by STAMPER,MORGAN 02:53
02:53 SUB IN by GRAY,ALEXANDRIA
02:53 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ALYSSA
FOUL PERSONAL by FELTNER,SIERRA 02:49
SUB IN by FRAZIER,BAILEY 02:49
SUB OUT by ENGLERT,MARY 02:49

02:49 48-40 V8 GOOD FT by JUSTICE,BRITTNEY
02:49 48-40 V8 GOOD FT by JUSTICE,BRITTNEY
TURNOVER by OUINET,FATMA 02:31
02:04 48-43 V5 GOOD 2PTR by GRAY,ALEXANDRIA
-- ASSIST by BUTLER,SHANETTINE

MISS 2PTR by OUINET,FATMA 01:47
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,MAKAYLA
01:37 MISS 3PTR by JUSTICE,BRITTNEY
REBOUND DEF by OUINET,FATMA --
MISS 2PTR by FELTNER,SIERRA 01:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER,BAILEY 01:23
REBOUND OFF by FREE,HAILEY --
GOOD 3PTR by FELTNER,SIERRA 01:19 51-43 V8
ASSIST by FREE,HAILEY --
FOUL PERSONAL by HOLLIER,ZARIA 01:13
SUB IN by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA 01:09
SUB OUT by HOLLIER,ZARIA 01:09
01:09 SUB IN by LITTLE,CHELSEA

01:09 SUB OUT by MARCELLI,EUGENIA



FOUL PERSONAL by FREE,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by OUINET,FATMA
MISS 2PTR by FELTNER,SIERRA

FOUL PERSONAL by OUINET,FATMA
SUB IN by ENGLERT,MARY
SUB OUT by OUINET,FATMA

MISS 3PTR by FREE,HAILEY

REBOUND OFF by FREE,HAILEY

MISS 2PTR by FELTNER,SIERRA
REBOUND OFF by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA

4th Play By Play

51-45

51-46

V 6

V5

MISS 3PTR by GRAY,ALEXANDRIA

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,SHANETTINE
MISS 2PTR by BUTLER,SHANETTINE
REBOUND OFF by JUSTICE,BRITTNEY
GOOD 2PTR by GRAY,ALEXANDRIA
ASSIST by BUTLER,SHANETTINE

GOOD FT by GRAY,ALEXANDRIA

VISITORS: Pikeville (Ky.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: WVU Tech
SUB STARTER by FREE,HAILEY 10:00
SUB STARTER by FELTNER,SIERRA 10:00
SUB STARTER by ENGLERT,MARY 10:00
SUB STARTER by FRAZIER,BAILEY 10:00
SUB STARTER by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA 10:00
10:00 SUB STARTER by BUTLER,SHANETTINE
10:00 SUB STARTER by GRAY,ALEXANDRIA
10:00 SUB STARTER by JONES,MAKAYLA
10:00 SUB STARTER by LITTLE,CHELSEA
10:00 SUB STARTER by JUSTICE,BRITTNEY
09:56 TURNOVER by GRAY,ALEXANDRIA
MISS 2PTR by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA 09:32
- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,ALEXANDRIA
09:14 51-48 V3 GOOD 2PTR by GRAY,ALEXANDRIA
-- ASSIST by JUSTICE,BRITTNEY
MISS 3PTR by ENGLERT,MARY 08:58
- REBOUND DEF by JUSTICE,BRITTNEY
08:39 51-50 V1 GOOD 2PTR by LITTLE,CHELSEA
-- ASSIST by BUTLER,SHANETTINE
TURNOVER by FREE,HAILEY 08:27
SUB IN by REED,ALEXIS 08:27
SUB OUT by FRAZIER,BAILEY 08:27
08:27 SUB IN by BALL,BRIANNA
08:27 SUB OUT by LITTLE,CHELSEA
08:00 TURNOVER by JUSTICE,BRITTNEY
MISS 2PTR by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA 07:42
REBOUND OFF by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA -
GOOD 2PTR by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA 07:42 53-50 V3
07:42 FOUL PERSONAL by JONES,MAKAYLA
MISS FT by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA 07:42
- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,ALEXANDRIA
07:25 MISS 2PTR by BUTLER,SHANETTINE
- REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,SHANETTINE
07:22 53-52 V1 GOOD 2PTR by BUTLER,SHANETTINE
MISS 3PTR by ENGLERT,MARY 07:11
REBOUND OFF by FREE,HAILEY -
GOOD 2PTR by ENGLERT,MARY 07:05 55-52 V3
06:36 MISS 2PTR by BALL,BRIANNA
- REBOUND OFF by JUSTICE,BRITTNEY
06:32 MISS 2PTR by JUSTICE,BRITTNEY



REBOUND DEF by ENGLERT,MARY

GOOD 2PTR by ENGLERT,MARY

FOUL PERSONAL by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA
SUB IN by STAMPER,MORGAN

SUB OUT by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by ENGLERT,MARY
MISS 2PTR by ENGLERT,MARY

REBOUND OFF by FREE,HAILEY
MISS 2PTR by REED,ALEXIS

GOOD 2PTR by FELTNER,SIERRA

TURNOVER by ENGLERT,MARY
FOUL PERSONAL by FELTNER,SIERRA

MISS FT by ENGLERT,MARY
GOOD FT by ENGLERT,MARY

SUB IN by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA
SUB OUT by FREE,HAILEY

MISS FT by REED,ALEXIS

GOOD FT by REED,ALEXIS

MISS 2PTR by REED,ALEXIS

REBOUND OFF by STAMPER,MORGAN
MISS 2PTR by STAMPER,MORGAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ENGLERT,MARY
REBOUND OFF by STAMPER,MORGAN
FOUL PERSONAL by STAMPER,MORGAN
TURNOVER by STAMPER,MORGAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD FT by REED,ALEXIS
GOOD FT by REED,ALEXIS

STEAL by STAMPER,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by FELTNER,SIERRA
REBOUND OFF by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA
MISS 2PTR by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA

STEAL by REED,ALEXIS
TURNOVER by REED,ALEXIS

STEAL by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA
GOOD 2PTR by BURBRIDGE,BRIANNA

06:27
06:23
06:23
06:23
06:05
05:53
05:53

05:50
05:38
05:26
05:24
05:11
04:58
04:50
04:34
04:28
04:28
04:05
04:05
04:05
03:43
03:40
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:18
02:59

02:56

02:48
02:47
02:47
02:25
02:14
02:14
02:14
02:14
01:59
01:59
01:27

01:25
01:17
01:17
01:15
01:15
00:56
00:56
00:52
00:39

57-52

57-54
59-54

59-55
59-55

60-56

60-58

61-58
61-60

61-62

62-62
62-62

65-62
65-64

V5

V3
V5

V 4
V 4

V 4

V2

V3
Vi

H1

V3
Vi

MISS 2PTR by BUTLER,SHANETTINE

BLOCK by BALL,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by BALL,BRIANNA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 2PTR by GRAY,ALEXANDRIA
REBOUND OFF by BALL,BRIANNA
GOOD 2PTR by BALL,BRIANNA

TURNOVER by GRAY,ALEXANDRIA

GOOD FT by GRAY,ALEXANDRIA

GOOD FT by GRAY,ALEXANDRIA
FOUL PERSONAL by BUTLER,SHANETTINE

MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,SHANETTINE
REBOUND OFF by BALL,BRIANNA
GOOD 2PTR by BALL,BRIANNA

FOUL PERSONAL by JUSTICE,BRITTNEY

GOOD 2PTR by BUTLER,SHANETTINE

GOOD 2PTR by BALL,BRIANNA
ASSIST by BUTLER,SHANETTINE
FOUL PERSONAL by BUTLER,SHANETTINE

TURNOVER by JONES,MAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by BALL,BRIANNA

TURNOVER by BUTLER,SHANETTINE

STEAL by JUSTICE,BRITTNEY
TURNOVER by JUSTICE,BRITTNEY

GOOD 2PTR by BUTLER,SHANETTINE



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by ENGLERT,MARY

GOOD FT by FELTNER,SIERRA
GOOD FT by FELTNER,SIERRA

STEAL by REED,ALEXIS

GOOD FT by REED,ALEXIS
GOOD FT by REED,ALEXIS

00:27
00:16
00:16
00:12

00:12
00:12
00:12
00:12
00:12
00:12
00:12
00:04
00:04
00:04
00:04
00:04
00:04
00:00

66-64
66-64

68-64
68-64

V2
V2

V 4
V 4

STEAL by BUTLER,SHANETTINE

MISS 2PTR by BUTLER,SHANETTINE
REBOUND OFF by BALL,BRIANNA

FOUL PERSONAL by JUSTICE,BRITTNEY
TURNOVER by JUSTICE,BRITTNEY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by JUSTICE,WHITTNEY
SUB OUT by JONES,MAKAYLA
TURNOVER by JUSTICE,WHITTNEY

FOUL PERSONAL by GRAY,ALEXANDRIA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by JUSTICE,BRITTNEY
REBOUND OFF by JUSTICE,WHITTNEY



